
 
California Green Business Network
Officers, Committees, and Members

Officer Name E-mail

Chair Karl Bruskotter
City of Santa Monica Green Business Program

karl.bruskotter@smgov.net

Vice Chair Anna Frankel
City of San Francisco Green Business Program

anna.frankel@sfgov.org

Secretary Frances Gilliland 
Santa Barbara County Green Business Program

coordinator@greenbizsbc.org

Committee Members E-mail

Checklist Development Jo Fleming, Karl Bruskotter,  Patrick Movlay, 
Ana Maria Rebelo, David Rist, Danielle Schmitz

jo.fleming@envirocentives.
com

Database Administration Jo Fleming,  Pam Evans, Anna Frankel,  David Rist, 
Lisa Rose 

jo.fleming@envirocentives.
com

Network Administration Karl Bruskotter, Pam Evans, Anna Frankel, 
Matthew McCarron,  Danielle Schmitz karl.bruskotter@smgov.net

Steering & Policy

Karl Bruskotter, Matthew McCarron, John Brooks, 
Pam Evans, Jo Fleming, Dana Howard,  
Kirsten Liske, George Payba, David Rist, 
Ceil Scandone

karl.bruskotter@smgov.net

Metrics (Adhoc)
Anna Frankel, Justin Baker, Paris Greenlee, 
Kevin Kawamoto, Matthew McCarron, 
Patrick Movlay, Claudia Pingatore, David Rist

anna.frankel@sfgov.org

Scaling (Adhoc)
Kirsten Liske, Karl Bruskotter, John Brooks, 
Pam Evans, Jo Fleming, Dana Howard, Matthew 
McCarron, George Payba, David Rist, Ceil Scandone

kliske@ecoact.org

Member Program Joined Coordinator E-mail

Alameda County 2005 Pamela Evans pamela.evans@acgov.org

Contra Costa County 2005 Claudia Pingatore cpingatore@hsd.cccounty.us

Humboldt County 2012 Steve Salzman salzman@humboldtplanitgreen.org

City of Los Angeles 2012 George Payba george.payba@lacity.org

City of Manhattan Beach Pending Lisa Ryder lisaryder@vel.net

Marin County 2005 Dana Armanino darmanino@co.marin.ca.us

Monterey County 2005 Jenilee Napalan recycle@co.monterey.ca.us

Napa County 2006 Danielle Schmitz dschmitz@nctpa.net

San Benito County 2008 Mandy Rose mandyr@iwm.co.san-benito.ca.us

San Francisco City/County 2005 Anna Frankel anna.frankel@sfgov.org

San Mateo County 2007 Kim Springer kspringer@co.sanmateo.ca.us

Santa Barbara County 2005 Frances Gilliland coordinator@greenbizsbc.org

Santa Clara County 2005 Lisa Rose lisa.rose@aem.sccgov.org

Santa Cruz County 2005 Amy Gross amy.gross@ca.santa-cruz.ca.us

City of Santa Cruz 2005 Mary Arman marman@ci.santa-cruz.ca.us

City of Santa Monica 2005 Karl Bruskotter karl.bruskotter@smgov.net

Solano County 2007 Narcissa Untal nuntal@solanocounty.com

Sonoma County 2005 None sonomagreen@sonoma-county.org

City of Thousand Oaks 2012 John Brooks jbrooks@toaks.org

City of Ventura Pending Courtney Lindberg clindberg@cityofventura.net

ABAG* Ceil Scandone ceils@abag.ca.gov

Ecology Action* Kirsten Liske kliske@ecoact.org

DTSC* Valetti Lang vlang@dtsc.ca.gov

*indicates non-member, non-voting, advisory role


